The purpose of this Notice is to 
inform you of the pendency of this class action (the “Action”) between Lead Plaintiff and 
Defendants Avid, Louis Hernandez, Jr., and Ilan Sidi (the “Individual Defendants,” and 
collectively with Avid, the “Defendants”), the proposed One Million, Three Hundred and Twenty-
Five Thousand United States Dollars ($1,325,000.00) cash settlement reached therein (the 
“Settlement”), and of the hearing to be held by the Court to consider the fairness, reasonableness, 
and adequacy of the Settlement, as well as Lead Plaintiff’s counsel’s application for fees, costs, 
and expenses, and Lead Plaintiff’s request for his time and expenses incurred in representing the

[...]

lawsuit against the Defendants or any other Released Persons about 
the legal claims being resolved by this Settlement, and you will be 
bound by any judgments or orders entered by the Court in the 
Action. 

SUMMARY OF THIS NOTICE 

Statement of Class Recovery 

Pursuant to the Settlement described herein, a One Million, Three Hundred and Twenty-
Five Thousand United States Dollars ($1,325,000.00) cash settlement has been established.  Based 
on Lead Plaintiff’s analysis, the estimated average recovery per damaged share under the Plan of 
Allocation is roughly $0.11 per damaged share, before deduction of notice and administration 
costs, and the attorneys’ fees, costs, and expenses as determined by the Court.